
CURRICULUM VITAE 

       

Name:              ADARADOHUN OLUWAYEMISI SHADE (NEE TOKUNBOH) 

 

Date of Birth:             26th July, 1985 

 

Place of birth:    Lagos State 

 

Gender:    Female 

 

Local Govt. Area:   Ijebu East 

 

State of Origin:   Ogun State 

 

Nationality:    Nigerian  

 

Marital Status:    Married 

 

Number & Ages of Children: Emmanuel Adaradohun - 8years 

         Ayoyemi Adaradohun  -    6years 

         Imisijesu Adaradohun -   4years 

 

Religion:    Christianity 

 

Contact Address: FPI/CICS House, Gbogidi Quarters, Along New Life 

Church street Gbogidi, Ilaro, Ogun state. 

 

Email Address: yemtoks26@gmail.com  

 

Telephone Number:   07062397828 

 

Present Position:   Assistant Lecturer 

 

INSTITUTION ATTENDED WITH DATES 

Federal University of Technology, Akure      2012- 2016 

 

Vital Com World        2012 

 

Federal School of Surveying (FSS), Oyo     2008-2010 

  

Ogun State Property and Investment Corporation (OPIC)   2006-2008 

 

Moshood Abiola Polytechnic, Ojere, Ogun State     2004-2006 

 



Saint Saviour’s High School Ijegun Ikotun Lagos State.   1994-2000 

                                                         

Saint Saviour’s Nursery and Primary School Ijegun     1993-1994 

Ikotun Lagos State. 

 

Hope Primary School, Mequeen road, Lugard Avenue   1989-1992 

Lagos State. 

            

ACADEMIC QUALIFICATION WITH DATES 

Bachelor of Technology (Second Class Upper)    2012- 2016 

 

 Diploma in desktop Publishing (Microsoft office and Corel draw)   2012 

 

National Diploma in Surveying and Geo-informatics (Upper Credit) 2008-2010 

 

Industrial Training Attachment, AutoCAD Programme,   2008-2010 

Field work and Administrative work. 

 

National Diploma in Architecture (Upper credit)    2004-2006 

 

Senior School Certificate       1994-2000   

 

First School Leaving Certificate      1993-1994 

 

PROFESSIONAL QUALIFICATION 

Pupil Surveyor        

 

MEMBERSHIP OF LEARNED SOCIETIES & PROFESSIONAL BODIES 

Nigerian Institution of Surveyors (NIS) Ogun State Chapter 

Young Surveyor Network (YSN) Ogun State Chapter 

 

WORKING EXPERIENCE:   

(ACADEMIC EXPERIENCE) 

TEACHING EXPERIENCE   

   Position    Department                  Period 

Assistant Lecturer          The Federal Polytechnic, Ilaro,      October, 2018- Till date. 

    Department of Surveying &  

    Geoinformatics 

        

Part Time Lecturer      The Federal Polytechnic, Ilaro,     November, 2017- June 2018. 

     Department of Surveying &  

     Geoinformatics. 

 

 



COURSES TAUGHT 

LEVEL   COURSE CODE   COURSE TITLE  

ND 1   SUG 105    Basic Principle in Cartography I 

ND 1   SUG 106    Basic Principle in Cartography II 

ND 2   SUG 201    Cadastral Surveying II 

ND 2   SUG 202    Cadastral Surveying III 

ND 2                             GIT 203    Database Creation and usage in                     

       Geo-informatics 

ND 2   SUG 104    Introductory to Photogrammetry &  

     Remote Sensing II 

ND 2   SUG 207    Surveying Instrumentation I 

ND 2   SUG 209    Control Survey 

ND 2   SUG 210    Topographical Surveying I 

HND 1                      SUG 301    Cadastral Surveying IV 

HND 1   SUG 305    Surveying Instruments III 

HND 2   SUG 401    Cadastral Surveying V 

HND 2   GIT 407    Elements of Automated Surveying 

HND 2   GIT 412    Introduction to Environmental Studies 

 

RESEARCH INTEREST 

Geographical information system (G.I.S) and land related issues/ challenges  

 

ADMINISTRATION EXPERIENCE:  

MEMBERSHIP OF COMMITTEE: 

Welfare Committee              Federal Polytechnic, Ilaro,                     Dec; 2018 – Till date. 

Member                               Surveying and Geo-informatics  

                                            Department. 

 

ACADEMIC PUBLICATION: 

Conference Paper: 

Conferenece       Venue           Period 

7th National Environmental Conference  The Federal Polytechnic, Ilaro, April, 2019 

School Of Environmental Studies,    Ogun State. 

The Federal Polytechnic, Ilaro,  

Theme: - (Sustainable Environment and  

Economic Development: Challenges,  

Options and Prospects),  

Adaradohun O.S. and Alausa  O.A.  

Assessing the level of physical development 

Of North Eastern part ofApatapiti in Akure 

South L.G.A .  

 

COMMUNITY SERVICE: 

Outreach to the villages and remote areas             July, 2010 



 

EXTRA CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES 

Welfare Committee  member,  Federal Polytechnic, Ilaro, Surveying and Geo-informatics   

Department. December 2018, - Till date 

 

 

 

REFEREES: 

Prof. G. B. ONOLAJA 

Former Rector, 

Gateway Polytechnic, Saapade. 

Ogun State. 

08033340118 

 

Dr. G.E AJAYI 

(Senior Lecturer I) 

Surveying & Geo-informatics Department, 

School of Environmental Technology, 

Federal University of Technology, Akure. 

Ondo State. 

07036702534 

 

Mr. A.V. ADARADOHUN 

(Lecturer II) 

Art and Design Department 

Federal Polytechnic, Ilaro. 

Ogun State. 

08038547686 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



ACADEMIC STAFF PROFILE 

       

Name:                ADARADOHUN OLUWAYEMISI SHADE (NEE TOKUNBOH) 

 

School:              School of Environmental Studies (SES) 

 

Department:              Department of Surveying and Geo-informatics 

 

Research Interest:           Geographical information system (G.I.S) and land 

related                       issues/ challenges. 

 

Teaching Areas (List Of Course Taught): 

Level   Course Code   Course Title  

ND 1   SUG 105    Basic Principle in Cartography I 

ND 1   SUG 106    Basic Principle in Cartography II 

ND 2   SUG 201    Cadastral Surveying II 

ND 2   SUG 202    Cadastral Surveying III 

ND 2                             GIT 203    Database Creation and usage in                     

       Geo-informatics 

ND 2   SUG 104    Introductory to Photogrammetry &  

     Remote Sensing II 

ND 2   SUG 207    Surveying Instrumentation I 

ND 2   SUG 209    Control Survey 

ND 2   SUG 210    Topographical Surveying I 

HND 1                        SUG 301    Cadastral Surveying IV 

HND 1   SUG 305    Surveying Instruments III 

HND 2   SUG 401    Cadastral Surveying V 

HND 2   GIT 407    Elements of Automated Surveying 

HND 2   GIT 412    Introduction to Environmental Studies 

 

Conference Attended 

Adaradohun O.S. and Alausa  O.A. (2019)  Assessing the level of physical 

development of North Eastern Part of 

Apatapiti in Akure South Local 

Government Area of Ondo State using 

detail survey approach. A joint paper at  

7th National Environmental Conference, 

School of Environmental Studies, The 

Federal Polytechnic, Ilaro, Ogun State. 

Theme: - (Sustainable Environment and 

Economic Development: challenges, 

options and prospects), April, 2019. 

 

 

 



Seminar/ workshop Attended: 

A 1-Day in house Training for Newly Recruited Staff of Federal Polytechnic, Ilaro. March, 

2019 

 

Digital Bridge Institute Advanced Digital Appreciation Programme for Tertiary Institution. 

Federal Polytechnic, Ilaro. (December, 2018). 

 

Ethical Behaviour and discipline/building a career in public service/basic record keeping and 

registry organization, conducted by Vend Human Resources development. Ogun State 

Property and Investment Corporation (OPIC), Abeokuta, Ogun State. (August, 2017). 

 

Nigerian Institution Of Surveyors, Ogun State Branch, Mandatory Continuous Professional 

Development (MCPD) programme. Abeokuta, Ogun State. (March, 2017) 

 

Training on the use of library, e-Resource and research support services, Federal Polytechnic, 

Ilaro. (May, 2019). 

 

Wited Empowerment Training Programme, Federal Polytechnic, Ilaro . June, 2019. 

 

 

Summary of Profile  

Adaradohun Oluwayemisi Shade was born in Lagos State, Eti –Osa L.G.A. I had my primary 

Education at St. Saviour’s Nursery and Primary School, Ijegun, Ikotun, Lagos and Secondary 

Education at St. Saviour’s high school Alagbada, Ikotun Lagos. 

Am a person of great ambition, high strength of character and integrity, on my academic  

pursuit, I obtained Upper Credit in Architectural Technology (N.D.) from Moshood Abiola 

Polyechnic, Ojere, Abeokuta (2004-2006), thereafter, I obtained Upper credit in Surveying  

and Geo-informatics (National Diploma) from Federal school of Surveying Oyo, Oyo State 

(2008-2010), also I obtained  Diploma in Desktop Publishing(Microsoft Office and Corel 

Draw) from Vital Com World, Ibara, Abeokuta, Ogun State, (2012). I proceeded in my 

professional pursuit in surveying and Geo-informatics and I was badged with second class 

upper in Surveying and Geo-informatics (B. Tech) from Federal University of Akure, Ondo 

State (2012-2016). Having achieved this, I contributed my quota in some establishments such 

as Ogun State Property and Investment Corporation (OPIC) in Abeokuta ogun state for many 

years, Ade- Hassan & Co, Federal polytechnic Ilaro. Presently, am serving as a pupil 

surveyor as part of the professional requirements to becoming a registered surveyor and an 

assistant lecturer in the Federal Polytechnic Ilaro department of Surveying and Geo-

informatics. I am happily married and blessed with children. 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


